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Welcome to Spa-
Francorchamps

Welcome to all!

It is with great pleasure that Spa Grand Prix welcomes you to the 
Formula 1 Rolex Belgian Grand Prix 2022.

At the start of this second part of the Formula 1 World Championship 
2022, we offer you a Belgian Grand Prix turned towards the future: more 
spectacular, more ambitious, but also more sustainable. The historic 
event you know is now more than ever in line with the modernization 
movement initiated by Formula 1.

The fans, faithful despite the past storm, are present more than ever: we 
are sold out and 100,000 people are expected each day. This is an 
unprecedented attendance at the Circuit of Spa-Francorchamps. We 
have multiplied the activities on the track, around the track and above 
the track to offer everyone the opportunity to have a unique experience.

We thank you, all of you present onsite, as well as the millions of fans 
who can experience the event through your images and your stories, for 
continuing to support and trust us throughout the years.

Now, it is towards the teams and the drivers that our eyes turn. Because 
today, it is on the track of the most beautiful circuit in the world that the 
story continues to be written.

                                                                                             
Vanessa Maes, 
General Director Spa Grand Prix
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Media Accreditation Centre

Opening Hours:

Wednesday: 14.00h – 18.00h
Thursday: 8.00h – 18.00h
Friday: 8.00h – 16.00h
Saturday: 8.00h – 14.00h
Sunday: 8.00h -13.00h (for national media and VIP 
only)
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Stavelot

Media Centre

Opening Hours:

Wednesday: 14.00h – 18.00h
Thursday: 9.00h – 22.00h
Friday: 7.00h – 23.00h
Saturday: 7.00h – 23.00h
Sunday: 7.00h - until the last journalist leaves

Journalists:

• 350 seats.
• Wifi system
• Internet workstations.
• 349 lockers.
Please obtain a key from the Media Centre staff at the reception 
desk. (A deposit of 20€  per key is required).

Photographers:

• 150 seats
• Wifi system
• Internet workstations.
• 150 lockers.
Please obtain a key from the Media Centre staff at the reception 
desk. (A deposit of 20€  per key is required).

Television/Radio:

33 booths operational air-conditioned.



7
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP



8
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP



9
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP



10
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP



11
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP

La Source

Raidillon

Bruxelles

Pouhon

Fagnes

Campus

Courbe

Paul

Frère

Chemins des ambulances
Ambulance way

Chemins piétons
Public walk way

Access to
post marshal

Virages
Turns number

Paddock

Les
Combes

Blanchimont

Kemmel

F1 start

Finish & Timing line

E
au

 R
o
u
g
e 

Zones interdite
Red zone - No access

Photographe
Photographer 

Fenêtre photographe
Photographer window

1

1

2

3

419

18

17

16

1011

5

6

7

8

9
1213

14

15

Intermediary 1

Intermediary 2

S1

S3

S2

Intermediary 1: 2,2435 km
Intermediary 2: 5,1127 km
Circuit Centerline: 7,004 km
Pit in : - 0,0850 km
Pit out: 0,3014 km
A lap by the Pits = 6,9556 km
S = secteur

Pit out

Pit in

Ster
Tunnel

Version 1
23/05 - 15.00

RED ZONES
PhotographersLa Source

Raidillon

Bruxelles

Pouhon

Fagnes

Campus

Courbe

Paul

Frère

Chemins des ambulances
Ambulance way

Chemins piétons
Public walk way

Access to
post marshal

Virages
Turns number

Paddock

Les
Combes

Blanchimont

Kemmel

F1 start

Finish & Timing line

E
au

 R
o
u
g
e 

Zones interdite
Red zone - No access

Photographe
Photographer 

Fenêtre photographe
Photographer window

RED ZONES 
Photographers 

1

1

2

3

419

18

17

16

1011

5

6

7

8

9
1213

14

15

Intermediary 1

Intermediary 2

S1

S3

S2

Intermediary 1: 2,2435 km
Intermediary 2: 5,1127 km
Circuit Centerline: 7,004 km
Pit in : - 0,0850 km
Pit out: 0,3014 km
A lap by the Pits = 6,9556 km
S = secteur

Pit out

Pit in

Ster
Tunnel

Acces to bottom of Raidillon 
by post 1c exit Ster tunnel



12
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP

1

3

5

7

9

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32

33
34

35
36

37
38

39
40

41
42

43
44

45

S
ta

tio
n

To
ta

l
M

ed
ic

al
C

en
tre

Te
ch

ni
ca

l
C

en
tre

S
al

on
s

de
 l’

E
au

R
ou

ge
U

ni
ro

ya
l

To
w

er

G
ol

d 
1

G
ra

ns
ta

nd

P
ar

ki
ng

 P
14

 
P

ar
ki

ng
 P

14
 

P
ar

ki
ng

 P
14

Che
m

in 
pié

to
n 

- p
ub

lic
 w

ay

C
he

m
in

 p
ub

lic
 - 

P
ub

lic
 w

ay

Che
min 

pu
bli

c -
 P

ub
lic

 w
ay

Chemin des a
mbulances

- 
Ambulance W

ay

S
pa

 G
ra

nd
 P

rix
 B

ur
ea

ux
 - 

O
ffi

ce
s

G
ol

d 
2

G
ra

ns
ta

nd

Fa
nz

on
e

Si
lv

er
 2

 - 
G

ra
nd

st
an

d

Pors
ch

e

  p
ad

do
ck

F3
 p

ad
do

ck

F2
 p

ad
do

ck

H
os

pi
ta

lit
ie

s 
P

ad
do

ck

F1
 T

ea
m

s 
P

ad
do

ck

E
nt

ré
e

Vi
a

B
la

nc
hi

m
on

t
G

at
e

Tu
nn

el

Tu
nn

el

Tu
nn

el

Tu
nn

el

Circuit
offices

FIA
FOM
Offices
Race
Control

FIA
FOM
Offices
Confer.
Room

Press
Room

Photo.
Room

Paddock
Club

Paddock
Club

Paddock
Club

Paddock
Club

Jo
ur

na
lis

ts
Ph

ot
og

ra
ph

er
s

En
tr

y

M
ed

ia
 S

hu
ttl

e
Pi

ck
 u

p 
po

in
t

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
er

’s
R

ed
 Z

on
ePh

ot
og

ra
ph

er
’s

W
in

do
w

s

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
er

’s
W

in
do

w
s

Si
lv

er
 5

G
ra

ns
ta

nd

G
ol

d 
9

G
ra

ns
ta

nd

G
ol

d 
6

G
ra

ns
ta

nd

G
ol

d 
11

G
ol

d 
8

G
ol

d 
7

G
ol

d 
7

B
IS

P
M

R

Pa
rk

in
g 

P1
5

Pa
rk

in
g 

P1
5

Pa
rk

in
g 

P1
5

E
nt

ré
e

S
te

r
G

at
e pr

om
ot

er
 lo

un
ge

   
   

   
ar

ea

Media Shuttle 



13
#ShareTheBelgianExperience

#BelgianGP

Photo shuttle service

Practice sessions

First departure 60’ before the start of the session.

Qualifying session

Last departure 40’ before the start of the session.
Pick up 5’/10’ after the chequered flag (several trips over at 
least half an hour)

Race

 First departure 90’ before the starting time of the race.
Last departure 75’ before the start of the race
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